

CANDIDATE CAMPAIGN FILE COVER SHEET

✓ORIGINAL		REVISED
Candidate Name	Jeffern	T. Maas
Residence Address	•	rdore Lane
City and Zip Code	, Estero, A	EL 33928 Check if different from residence.
	Check if same as above.	Check if different from residence.
Mailing Address		
J		
Telephone Number(s)	☑Daytime (list below)	OR Alternate (list below)
relephone wantber(s)	239-949-0477	239-253-1128
Campaign Email Address	Jeff. Maas	s@comeast.net
Campaign Website	None	
Office Sought	Commissione	2
Area, District, Group or Seat #	Estero Eire Res	cua District - Sout 3
Judicial, School Board, Supervisor of Election System, Library and Mosquito Control are n		
 partisan" on the line below. A candidate for a Constitutional Office or Coindicate a political party affiliation or "No Property of the control o		"No Party Affiliation" (NPA) and shall
→ Political Party for Office Sought	Non-Partis	san
Incumbent	✓Yes	□No
Date of Birth or Voter Registration ID #	02/07/19	63
Candidate Signature & Date	Soff, T. W	63 Nos 6/19/18

The Lee County Supervisor of Elections posts all candidate-qualifying documents and campaign finance reports on its website www.lee.vote/campaigns/candidate-packets/ and http://www.lee.vote/campaigns/candidate-packets/ and http://www.lee.vote/campaigns/candidate-packets/ and as address, telephone number, and email address are available to the public. Do not hesitate to contact this office at (239) LEE-VOTE (239-533-8683) for more information about becoming a candidate for public office.

CANDIDATE OATH – NONPARTISAN OFFICE

(Do not use this form if a Judicial or School Board Candidate)

Check box *only* if you are seeking to qualify as a write-in candidate:

18JUN2OAM1113SOE Lee CoF1

Nation in condidate	
Write-in candidate	OFFICE USE ONLY
	ate Oath (a), Florida Statutes)
byphen check box [3]. (See page 2 - Compound Last	S If your last name consists of two or more names but has no Names). No change can be made after the end of qualifying. ballot, the name must be printed above for oath purposes.)
am a candidate for the nonpartisan office of Commis	(Office) (District #)
(Circuit #) Sea + 3 ; I am a qualified elector of	Lee County, Florida;
have qualified for no other public office in the state, the term of	to hold the office to which I desire to be nominated or elected; I of which office or any part thereof runs concurrent with the office required to resign pursuant to Section 99.012, Florida Statutes; e Constitution of the State of Florida.
Candidate's Florida Voter Registration Number (located on	your voter information card): 1/1655864
Phonetic spelling for audio ballot: Print name phonetically ballot as may be used by persons with disabilities (see instruction)	on the line below as you wish it to be pronounced on the audio ons on page 2 of this form): [Not applicable to write-in candidates.]
X ///T. Mars (239 253-)	
Signature of Candidate Telephone Number 20468 Ardore Lane Estero	Email Address (Filt) 33928
Address City STATE OF FLORIDA	ZIP Code
COUNTY OF LEE	Signature of Notary Public Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public below:
Sworn to (on affirmed) and subscribed before me this	MARTHA J. SIMIC MY COMMISSION # GG 150305 EXPIRES: November 27, 2021 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters
Type of Identification Produced:	

11/06/17



Affidavit of Intent Special District Candidates

A special district candidate is prohibited from financing ANY PORTION OF his/her campaign with personal funds except as provided in this affidavit.

County of Lee		

Jeffery T Maas am a candidate for the independent special

district office of:

State of Florida

Estero Fire Rescue District - Commissioner - Seat 3

(include district name AND district, seat, area or group #)

in the <u>November 6, 2018, General Election</u>. I declare that my <u>only campaign expense</u>, from personal funds, shall be the \$25 candidate-qualifying fee OR the signature verification fee for candidates who qualify by the candidate-petition method by submitting the valid signatures of 25 registered voters residing within the District boundaries.

Provided that this is my only campaign expense, I will not be required to: appoint a campaign treasurer, designate a campaign depository or file periodic campaign treasurer's reports as required by Florida Statutes §99.061 or §106.07. I understand that I am prohibited from expending, collecting, soliciting, or accepting any money or contribution(s) in-kind, in connection with my campaign.

In the event I later decide to, collect, solicit, or accept any money or contribution(s) in-kind, or make any additional campaign expense, I understand that <u>prior to doing so, I am required to file Form DS-DE 9</u> (Appointment of Campaign Treasurer/Designation of Campaign Depository Form) with the Lee County Supervisor of Elections. My campaign shall then be subject to campaign finance regulations in accordance with Florida Statutes, Chapter 106 and I will be required to file periodic campaign treasurer's reports, as required by Florida Statute §106.07, with the Lee County Supervisor of Elections.

Magazina Capidata

6/19/18 Date

FS 106.021(1)(a) "No person shall accept any contribution or make any expenditure with a view to bringing about his or her nomination, election, or retention in public office, or authorize another to accept such contributions or make such expenditure on the person's behalf, unless such person has appointed a campaign treasurer and designated a primary campaign depository. History 2007 HBS37, FS 99.061, FS 106.021 Revised-11/06/17 (Lee County Special District Forms)

2017 FORM 1 STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL INTERESTS Please print or type your name, mailing FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: address, agency name, and position below: LAST NAME -- FIRST NAME -- MIDDLE NAME : 20468 CITY 33928 NAME OF AGENCY NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT: Commissioner - Seat 3 You are not limited to the space on the lines on this form, Attach additional sheets, if necessary, CHECK ONLY IF Z CANDIDATE OR IN NEW EMPLOYEE OR APPOINTEE **** BOTH PARTS OF THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED **** **DISCLOSURE PERIOD:** THIS STATEMENT REFLECTS YOUR FINANCIAL INTERESTS FOR THE PRECEDING TAX YEAR, WHETHER BASED ON A CALENDAR YEAR OR ON A FISCAL YEAR. PLEASE STATE BELOW WHETHER THIS STATEMENT IS FOR THE PRECEDING TAX YEAR ENDING EITHER (must check one): SPECIFY TAX YEAR IF OTHER THAN THE CALENDAR YEAR: **DECEMBER 31, 2017** <u>OR</u> MANNER OF CALCULATING REPORTABLE INTERESTS: FILERS HAVE THE OPTION OF USING REPORTING THRESHOLDS THAT ARE ABSOLUTE DOLLAR VALUES, WHICH REQUIRES FEWER CALCULATIONS, OR USING COMPARATIVE THRESHOLDS. WHICH ARE USUALLY BASED ON PERCENTAGE VALUES (see instructions for further details). CHECK THE ONE YOU ARE USING (must check one): DOLLAR VALUE THRESHOLDS COMPARATIVE (PERCENTAGE) THRESHOLDS П PART A -- PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major sources of income to the reporting person - See instructions] (If you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a") DESCRIPTION OF THE SOURCE'S SOURCE'S NAME OF SOURCE PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY OF INCOME **ADDRESS** 26711 Dublin Woods Cr General Contractor Bonita Springs, FL PART B - SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, and other sources of income to businesses owned by the reporting person - See instructions] (If you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a") PRINCIPAL BUSINESS **ADDRESS** NAME OF MAJOR SOURCES NAME OF **ACTIVITY OF SOURCE** OF BUSINESS' INCOME OF SOURCE **BUSINESS ENTITY** Vone

CE FORM 1 - Effective: January 1, 2018 Incorporated by reference in Rule \$4-8.202(1), P.A.C.

(Continues en reverse side)

PART C - REAL PROPERTY [Land, buildings owned by the reporting person - See instructions]

(if you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a")

Hone: 20468 Ardore Lane Estero, FL 33928

PAGE 1

FILING INSTRUCTIONS for when

and where to file this form are located at the bottom of page 2.

INSTRUCTIONS on who must file this form and how to fill it out

begin en page 3.

PART D — INTANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY (Sto (If you have nothing to report, write "non	cks, bonds, certificate	s of deposit, etc See in	nstructions)	
TYPE OF INTANGIBLE	,	BUSINESS ENTITY TO	WHICH THE PR	OPERTY RELATES
40/K-Drinulpal	Persona	7		
401K-American Trust	Persona			
IRA- Wells Fargo	Persona		entering a state of the court of the	elgeg var menag miller i vida skalamatan gapan dari alam ingal semiya si karansa
PART E — LIABILITIES [Major debts - See instructions (If you have nothing to report, write "non-	s] e" or "n/a")			
NAME OF CREDITOR		ADDRI	ESS OF CREDIT	OR
Wells Forgo- Home Mortes	. 10876	Mireman O	utht Or	Estoro, FL
Wells Fargo - LOC	10870 1	mîromas o	utlet Dr	Estero, EL
PART F — INTERESTS IN SPECIFIED BUSINESSES ((If you have nothing to report, write "none"	or "n/a") BUSINES	ns in certain types of b SS ENTITY #1		instructions] BUSINESS ENTITY # 2
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY		<u> </u>		
ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY	MO WAS CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTR	Marie Carried Control of the Control		
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY				
POSITION HELD WITH ENTITY				
I OWN MORE THAN A 5% INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS				
NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST		and the control of the second section of the second	Carrier State Carrier (1997)	er state attendig i en el en eller de signe de signate attende des
PART G — TRAINING For elected municipal officers required to complete an	HAVE COMPL	ETED THE RE		RAINING,
IF ANY OF PARTS A THROUGH G ARE	CONTINUED O	N A SEPARATE SH	IEET, PLEAS	E CHECK HERE
SIGNATURE OF FILE Signature:	R:	CPA or AT If a certified public at in good standing with she must complete till	TORNEY S ecountant license in the Florida Bar the following state	IGNATURE ONLY d under Chapter 473, or attorney prepared this form for you, he or
Date Signed: 6/19/18	ass	instructions to the for disclosure herein is to CPA/Attorney Signate	rm. Upon my reas rue and correct. ure:	sonable knowledge and belief, the
FILING INSTRUCTIONS:		G (I 61 - 11.1 . 6 -		their filing naners

If you were mailed the form by the Commission on Ethics or a County Supervisor of Elections for your annual disclosure filing, return the form to that location. To determine what category your position falls under, see page 3 of instructions.

Local officers/employees file with the Supervisor of Elections of the county in which they permanently reside. (If you do not permanently reside in Florida, file with the Supervisor of the county where your agency has its headquarters.) Form 1 filers who file with the Supervisor of Elections may file by mail or email. Contact your Supervisor of Elections for the mailing address or email address to use. Do not email your form to the Commission on Ethics, it will be returned.

State officers or specified state employees who file with the Commission on Ethics may file by mail or email. To file by mail, send the completed form to P.O. Drawer 15709, Tallahassee, FL 32317-5709; physical address: 325 John Knox Rd, Bldg E, Ste 200, Tallahassee, FL 32303. To file with the Commission by email, scan your completed form and any attachments as a pdf (do not use any other format) and send it to CEForm1@leg.state.fl.us. Do not file by both mail and email. Choose only one filing method. Form 6s will not be accepted via email.

Candidates file this form together with their filing papers.

MULTIPLE FILING UNNECESSARY: A candidate who files a Form 1 with a qualifying officer is not required to file with the Commission or Supervisor of Elections.

WHEN TO FILE: Initially, each local officer/employee, state officer, and specified state employee must file within 30 days of the date of his or her appointment or of the beginning of employment. Appointees who must be confirmed by the Senate must file prior to confirmation, even if that is less than 30 days from the date of their appointment.

Candidates must file at the same time they file their qualifying papers.

Thereafter, file by July 1 following each calendar year in which they hold their positions.

Finally, file a final disclosure form (Form 1F) within 60 days of leaving office or employment. Filing a CE Form 1F (Final Statement of Financial Interests) does <u>not</u> relieve the filer of filing a CE Form 1 if the filer was in his or her position on December 31, 2017.



Primary Election on Tuesday, August 28, 2018

Canvassing Board Meetings and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule

Tommy Doyle, Supervisor of Elections (239) LEE-VOTE (533-8683) www.lee.vote

I, Tommy Doyle, Supervisor of Elections for Lee County,
Florida hereby give official notice of the Canvassing Board Meetings, and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule.

DATE	TIME	LOCATION		Selfending dates. Since and Norse 45.
95 15-16	9 00 AM	Lee County Bloaton Center 13160 S Cleveland Ave. Fort My	03	Tost, by a random method of admobile, the victing machines to be used to the electron of Early Voting and of the preciocity on Electron Day.
Kiednesday	Immediately tollowing	Lise County Bications Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St., Fort Myers		First the web-by-mail belief testabling registment to be used in the election. Commercial the role by-mail helicita received to data for the election.
59-20-16				
Menday (16-24-18 Finday	9 00 AV	cer county the storu. 1.1 ce Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St., Fort Myers		Flexion of voti-by-mini beliefs if neuroscans
UE-25-18	2 00 PM and 5 00 PM	Les County Elections Office		Review of visto-by-med beliefs, if ne zincury
Tuesday Equation Day	700 941	Constitutional Complex 2460 Enomotion St., Fort Myers		Revenue of vote-by-most ballots of employed measure functional electrons registresults from the precision.
ক্র-31-18 দেবক	9 0 0 4 V	Les County Bustons Office Constituted Complex 2480 Thompson St. Furt Mens		Connect of provisional behalf it on "Presim and vision It sundered results. In the Department of State in 1920th Findly (6.5%). Determine it medium recovered in regional or one basis contenting it on machine recovered in required in machine in second is required to the precord actionate below. Secretary of State in determine if tractions is second is required to footbal state and methodistry states of the Universitied employed to the department of the provisional employed according to the convention and method the medium essential according to the convention before it is described or the or recover's are reported forth. In electron and official results solute the Conduct of Sender Preside Section Section for contents and contents.
		[precinctly) to the post-eventure manual vestit.
09-05-15 Wednesday	9 00 AM - 5 00 PM exer, day necessary dia manual recount is conducted, a post-dection manual audit is not required.	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thumpson St., Fort Myers		Begin post-election runned audit. The instructive still be enhanced immodeledy following completion at the wests: Deciding to complete the post-election manufal audit is 11% (PMH). Its day tallooming on titication of the election.
	IN THE EVENT OF A MAL	y am conditional such subject to sear visit our particle for cutility	hences	OLLOWING ADDITIONAL METANG UNIES APPLY action based on whether the special rest of court confirming dates, lines and leading ().
DATE	THE	LOCATION		MEETING HURPUSE
03-61-12 Seturday	9:35 AM Legr. and accuracy terting for the machine recount	Lee County Electans Office Construtenal Complex 2610 Thempson St., Fort Myers	OR	Encorstory, logic and accoracy holding for the treath he recount. For tabilities congress to be used in the readmentary status for County Election Office (Constitutional Compiler) or the lack place, before Central or both locations. Mechine recounts may be conducted according to both fundables.
# necessary	if necessary	Loe County Election Center 12 180 & Cleveland Ave., Fort Myers		Please call the office in with our stribute for probably notices designating resource location(s).
Shockee Recount(s) And Manual Recount(s) SAC-1-18 Saturday SWOUGH 62-04-16 Toesday # recessary	POJAM each day well thishod Bee deadlines in MEETIMS PURPOSE	Manual or price conductivit at Lee County Electron Office Constitutions Complex (Anderson) 2450 Thompson St. Fort Myers		Decorrang customs out fively mainten record propose 240 conflict record for submission to the sake by 35°PR, 30°CRD, 95°PR, 30°CRD,
SB-31-18 Feday Syrough C9-04-18 Tuestay d ascensory	9 00 AM on any day recossary	Line County Electrons Office Constantional Complex (Authorize) 1486 Thompson St. Fart Myers		Deadline to submit official results it. The Department of State is 500 PM Translay (9946-1) Submit official results and earlier indication. Soloto Conduct of Entrans Nation. Soloto the contest and percently) for the post
65-05-18 Vardnesday	5 (CAN) - E 00 PM rach day necessary if a manual recount is conducted, a post-electron monutal and in anticature is	Les County Elections Office Corethitional Complex 1980 Thompson St., Fort Myrrs		Begin post-electron monusi azis. Tim meals redi se autorimuse stransfattrit following completes of the acids. Concline to concident the post electron market seed to the 7° day following conflictation of the selectron market



General Election on Tuesday, November 6, 2018

Canvassing Board Meetings and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule

Tommy Doyle, Supervisor of Elections (239) LEE-VOTE (533-8683) www.lee.vote

1, Tommy Doyle, Supervisor of Electrons for Lee County,

Florida hereby give official notice of the Canvassing Board Meetings, and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule.

DATE	aner .	or visit our weter is for militie in all one ELECATION	
	RME	DUCANOS	MEETING PURPOSE
10-17-18	100AM	Les County Station Series 13186 S Dieveland Ave., Fortillers	Test, by a random method of selectors, the voting machinos to be used elector at Early Voting and at the precincts on Election Day.
Windnesday	Incrediately following	Lee Scarty Electrons Office Constitutional Compiler 2420 Thompson Co. Fort Elvers	Test the vota-by-coal belief tobalisting equipment to be used in the electro
		Lee County Electrons Office	
19-77-18 5/0004	SCOAV	Construction Comme (248) The worker to the contribute	Carvard of the vate-by coal ballets received to date for the election
10-26-18	i		Í
Friday 11-01-18 Thursday	5 CC AM	Lee County Electrons Client Constitutional Complex 7480 Theorypeon St., Find West	Review of with by-mail ballots if nocessary
11-C6-15 Tuesday	NOOK, 300 PM, and 600 Par	Les County Dectors Ulice Counts towns! Commerc	Reserve at activity-modification, if necessary.
Elector Day	7.85 PM	2483 Thompson St., Fort Myers	Process of work-by-med belons, if any and receive "unofficial electronic results."
(1403-16 Freday	s ao PM	Lee County Beatings of the Construonal Complex 7430 Theorpson II., For thes:	Consess of provisional before and write-in-votes, if any Thepians and suf- varietied results to the Department of State by NOOM Standary 11- Debatters of mander recount is regarded in any bodd contractly. If an essential is included, conduct the mentions recount according to the in- creased any of State to dolormout a member recount a required for beddered and mall-county contractly late. I hundrocal results and notify affected on If a mentione secount is required, conduct the machine recount according schools below.
11-15-18 Freisy	MOON	Lee Casety Stations (1907) Cormational Compin- TASC Techniques St., Fetblijker	Convers and count overseas vota-by-mot billiots. If no recounts are re- earthy the election and official results. Out into the Conduct of Election F Select the contest and presentals) for the post-election manual audit.
11-19-18 14onday	# CC AM - 5 00 PM each day necessary # a manual recount is conducted a post-election	Lee Gounty Electrons Office: Constitutional Contrier 2483 Therepsot St. (Fochlorica	Begin post-election transact audit. The results will be announced more Valuering completion of the audit. Deather to complete the post-election in audit in 11.59 mile the 7° day following certification of the election.
ONLY	manual suct is not required	DIE OR WANDAU WELCHAT, DIE F	XXLLOWING ADDITIONAL MEETING DATES APPLY
Eventi	IN THE EVENT OF A NACH designated as "if recessary Please and the office	ann conti una arc richtechn europ or will i fille palet orann ann ann a	fation traised on whether the specific event must occur.
	IN THE EVENT OF A MACH	am confirmi averación carco os vistos mescrolos estás estás e 4.002/ROD	http://kased on whether the specific event must occur. covilinging fales, times and location(s). REETING PURPOSE
Eventi	IN THE EVENT OF A NACH designated as "if recessary Please and the office	ann conti una arc richtechn europ or will i fille palet orann ann ann a	Action based on whether the specific event must occur. Continuing dates, times and location(s). REETING PURPOSE I successly tops and occurry trains to the machine recount. Test the coupments to lead on the model or excurry the county floation (Constitutional Complex) or the Lee County Election Center or both local Macrine recounts may be conducted at one or both locations. Pleases and the office or wisk or wearbs to public notes designating in
DATE 11-11-15 Sunday f seriestery Machine Roccurits; and	IN THE EVENT OF A NACK designation at 18 recessory (Florate and the office RIME 9 00 AM Laps and accuracy testing for the enotatine record	am confirms and spherotromes of which control of the confirm of th	https:// batted ciri whither fin specific event must occur. cryfurphy dates, times end location(s). MEETING PURPOSE I recessary bye and ecouncy butting for the machine recount. Test table outperforms to be used in the machine recount at the Lee County Election (Constitutional Comptes) or the Lee County Election Center or both local Machine recounts may be conducted at one or their locations. Please cad the office or visit our website for public notices at the state of the county Election Center or the local Machine recount prepare 2nd unofficial for motions outfline of the local Public notices. If nocessary southlike and finish machine recount prepare 2nd unofficial for advanced to the state by 3 00 PM Thursday 11-15-16 and desarror.
DATE 11-11-15 Sunday finerasary Machine Rocounts;	IN THE EMENT OF A BARCH Generalized an "It recovering Stress and the other STAME SCAN Lape and accuracy testing to the statisher record if necessary 6 50 AM each day and feathed	am conditional anti-plain or impose of what from anti-plain public content of the Construction of the Constructional Construction of the Los County Electron Cities Los County Electron Cities Los County Electron Cities 13180 S Claveland Ave. Factifiers Wangel Incorrent acceptables Construction of the Construction of the Construction of the Construction of the	httph://bated.com/shotther/fine specific event must occur. confirmiting dates, times and location(s). MEETING PURPOSE I recessary tops and occurrey testing for the machine recount. Test table and the second purposes to be used in the mechanic recount. Test table (Constantioned Comptes) or the Les County Bections (Constantioned Comptes) or the Les County Bections (Constantioned Comptes) or the Les County Bection Conter or both bool Machine recounts any be conducted do not or the locations. Please caid the office or visit our websits for public notices designating in tection(s). Please caid the office or visit our websits for public notices designating in tection(s). Please caid the office or visit our websits for public notices are determined to the state by 3 00 PM. Thursday, 11-15-18, and determined an account for the content in measure forces in encode to food contest(s) (est to profer manual recount(s)) for federal, state and mustices that the second of the state to order manual recount(s) for federal, state and mustices that the second of th
EVALE 11-11-15 Sunday f necessary Machine Recount(s) end Microeff Recount(s) 11-11-15 Sweday (recognit) 11-19-16	IN THE EVENT OF A BACK Conjusted in 18 moneanty Flores and the color than the service of the color than the co	am conditional and state of the based of which our artificial to plate of the Conditional Conditions of the Constitutional Constant of the Constitutional Constant of the Constitutional Constant of the Constitutional Cons	https:// betred citi whether for a position event must occur. continuing dates, times and location(s). IRECTINO PURPOSE I recessary baye and economy testing for the machine recount. Test table, equipment to be used in the mechanic recount; it fest county Excitors (Constitutional Compta) or the Les County Betroin Center or both locat Machine recounts may be conducted at one or thoil locations. Please and the office or visit our websits for public notoers designating in teccnols). I'recossary southlus and finish machine recount prepare 2nd unofficial in the recomment of the table by 3 00 PM. Thursday (11-15-16, and dearmin the subsidied lessifice if metal recount in needed to local contest() else- flowers of State to order manual recount(s) for lederal, state and mustic contest(s) if encorary. If a manual recount is necessary in any local contest(s) begin and condu- nativant recount cont is necessary in any local contest(s) begin and condu- nativant recount continuits in consisting of an amustic count in a necessary continuity conduction.
DATE Sunday of veressary Machine Recounts; end Mariad Recounts; 11-11-19 Swetzy (veressary)	IN THE EMENT OF A NACCOMMENT OF A SHACE designated as if necessary in the control of necessary is and a second of the control of necessary is an actual of the control of necessary in the control of necessary is an actual of the control of necessary in the control of necessary is an actual of necessary in the control o	am confirmal and state of the based or with our architecture pitch college of the Constitutional Constant Const	https:// betred cirishchiber für specific event must occur. confurphing dates, times eind location(s). MEETING PURPOSE I recessary box and country brains for the machine recount. Test bid outperformer to be seen a seen and the Lee Country Bection (Constitutional Comptos) or the Lee Country Bection Center or both book Machine recounts may be conducted at one or both locations. Please call the office or wast our websits for public notoes designating in outperformer to the seen and the seen of the locations. If accessary continue and firsh in machine recount prepare 2nd unofficial or subcreases the state by 300 PM. Thursday 11-15-18 and determing the should testable if manual recount a needed for local contest(s) enly. contest(s) if somestary or a manual recount and machine recount and the seen and much- contest(s) if somestary. If a manual recount is necessary in any local contest(s) begin and condu- inservat recount and machine. If a manual recount in necessary in any federal state or much- count grown confusion by the Severary of State the results have the manual recount are contained in the certification.
EVALE 11-11-15 Sunday f sociassary Machine Recount(s) end Microel Recount(s) 11-11-18 Swiday Swiday 11-18-18 Gunday f necessary	IN THE EMENT OF A NACCOMMENT OF A SHACE designated as if necessary in the control of necessary is and a second of the control of necessary is an actual of the control of necessary in the control of necessary is an actual of the control of necessary in the control of necessary is an actual of necessary in the control o	am conditions are all and additional included on which has are included by the collection of the Constitutional Constant and Constant a	Intuits included cit whichter the specific event must occur. continuing distes, times and location(s). MEETING PURPOSE If recessary type and occurrent trains for the machine recount. Test table, expensed to be used in the machine recount, at the Lea County Election (Constitutional Complex) or the Lea County Bedone Center or both locat Macrine recount may be conducted at one or their locations. Please call the office or was one website for public notices designating in locations(s). If increasing confine and firsh mechanismount product prepare 2nd unofficial for submission to the state by 300 PM. Thursday, 11-56, and determine 2nd anadoxal results if mesor account a needed for local contest(s) only for some state of the county of the foots contest(s) only for a measural recount a necessary in any local contest(s) begin and condu- mental recount and fractional for a measural recount is necessary in any local contest(s) begin and condu- mental recount in more content of the conduction of the conduction of the conduction of the conduction of the results from the macual recount are contained in the conflication of existration.
DATE 11-11-15 Sunday f novexasy Machine Recounts; and Microst Recounts; 11-11-15 Swiday 11-11-16 Guiday f nacessary 11-16-16 Finday 11-16-16 Guiday 6 nacessary	IN THE EMENT OF A NACE designated as 18 necessary (1900 as the color of the color o	am confirmal and state of the based or with our architecture pitch college of the Constitutional Constant Const	Intuits instead ceristhether for specific event must occur. Continenting distes, times and location(s). MEETING PURPOSE If recessing type and occurrent trains for the machine recount. Test table companies to be used in the machine recount, and the Lee County Electron (Constitutional Complex) or the Lee County Bectors (Constitutional Complex) or the Lee County Bectors (Constitutional Complex) or the Lee County Bectors Center or took book Machine recount any be conducted at one to the locations. Please call the office or was on website for public notices designating in locations and the office or was one website for public notices designating in the reconstruction and firsh machine recount propers in different variables and the state by 30 PM. Thursday, 111-516, and determine has an admitted to the continuity of State to order manual recount(i) for leaders, takes and machine continuity of State to order manual recount(i) for leaders, takes and machine continuity of State to order manual recount is necessary in any local contest(i) begin and conductions in machine counts in necessary in any local contest(i) begin and conductions in the results from the manual recount is necessary in any local contest(i) begin and conductions by the Secretary of State If a manual recount is necessary in any local contest(i) begin and conduction of could results from the manual recount is not reconstanced in the certification of could results.
Events 11-11-15 5-mday f servessey Machine Recounts; end Marsall Recounts; 11-11-18 5-18 6-18-18 6-18-18 Finday Frough 11-18-18 11-18-18 11-18-18 11-18-18 11-18-18 11-18-18 11-18-18 11-18-18 11-18-18 11-18-18 11-18-18	IN THE EMENT OF A NACE designated as if necessary in the end of th	and constituted and state of the canonic of which can extend only pitter constituted and constituted and constituted constitut	https:// basted on whether the specific event must occur. cpt/imphy dates, times and location(s). MEETING PURPOSE I recessary tops and councy testing for the machine recount. Test table, expensed to be used in the mechanic recount, and the Les County Election (Constitutional Comples) or the Les County Bestion expensed to be used in the mechanic recount. Test table, expensed to be used in the mechanic recount and the Les County Election (Constitutional Comples) or the Les County Bestion Center or both locat Machine recount may be conducted at one or their locations. Please call the office or vaid our website for public notices are described in for economics to the table by 300 PM. Thursday 11-15-16, and determined for economics to the table by 300 PM. Thursday 11-15-16, and determined for economics to the table by 300 PM. Thursday 11-15-16, and determined for excellent in Finders (excellent in needed to condect) (4) begin and condi- countering if Sometia if immediate recount in ecode for location concepts). If a menutal recount in necessary in any local contest(s) begin and condi- instruction recommend recount or contained in the certification flexis testion. Oneather to submit efficient results to the Department of State is NOON. Si 11-16-11. Submit offices treate and certify the station. Submit Cond flexis results.

The Conversing Board Meetings and Logic and Accuracy Testing are open to the public. Florida Statute 101:5612

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have received a copy of these Canvassing Board Meeting and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedules. Why attendance is not mandatory but welcome.

Signature: 1. Maos

Name:

Jeffery T. Maes

Date: 6/19/10